TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231		7001	SECRETARY OF SLORIDA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	7 PH 1:27	
SUBJECT: RELIABLE PAINTING CORPORATION OF SOUTH FLORIDA INC. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)					
	(Carpana)		00027201 -12/23/9801	l 859	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :					
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL COP	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Jorge L. RAMO)5		· · · · · ·	
Name (Finited or typed) 3830 5W 142 AVR Address MiAMi FC. 33175					
	(305) 223-	State & Zip 95 96 X+18 elephone number	<u>,</u>	·	

SRÄRON

DEC 24 1998

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Reliable Painting Corporation of South Florida, Inc. 3830 SW 142nd Avenue Miami, FL 33175

Articles of Incorporation

Sollie S. P. L. RELIABLE PAINTING COR PORATION OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

Article I

Name

The name of this corporation is Reliable Painting Corporation of South Florida, Inc.

Article II

Nature of Business

This business is being formed for the following purposes:

To conduct any and all business activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida.

To generally have and exercise all powers, rights, and privileges necessary and incident to carry out properly the objects mentioned herein.

To carry on any other lawful business and to do any and everything necessary, suitable, convenient or proper for the accomplishment of any of the purposes of the attainment of any objects hereinbefore enumerated or incidental to the purposes and powers herein named, or for the enhancement of the value of the property of the corporation, or which at any time appear conducive thereto or expedient.

Article III

Term of Existence

This corporation shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. The date on which corporate existence shall begin is the date on which these Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

Reliable Painting Corporation of South Florida, Inc.

Article IV

Capital Stock

This Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock, which shall be designated "common shares".

Article V

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The principal address and the initial registered office address of the Corporation is the same street mailing address located at 3830 SW 142nd Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33175. The name of the initial registered agent at that address is Jorge Luis Ramos.

Article VI

Initial Board of Directors

This Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial Director of this Corporation is as follows:

Jorge Luis Ramos President and Treasurer Vice President and Secretary 3830 SW 142nd Avenue Miami, Florida 33175

Article VII

Classes of Directors

The bylaws of this Corporation may provide that the Directors be divided into two or more classes whose terms of office shall respectively expire at different times, provided that no such term shall continue longer than three (3) years and provided further that at least one fourth (1/4) in number of the Directors shall be elected annually.

Reliable Painting Corporation of South Florida, Inc.

Article VIII

Amendments to Articles Of Incorporation of Bylaws

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendments hereto and any right conferred upon the Shareholders is subject to this reservation. Further, the power to adopt, alter or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the Shareholders of this Incorporation.

Article IX

Powers

This Corporation shall have all of the corporate powers enumerated in the Florida General Corporation Act.

Article X

Dividends

Dividends payable in shares of any class may be paid to the holders of shares of any other class.

Article XI

Indemnification

This Corporation shall indemnify any and all of its Directors, Officers, Employees or Agents or former Directors, Officers, Employees or Agents or any person or persons who may have served at its request as a Director, Officer, Employee or Agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise in which its own shares of capital stock or of which it is a creditor, to the full extent permitted by law. Said indemnification shall include, but not be limited to, the expenses, including the cost of any judgement, fines, settlements, and counsel's fees, actually and necessarily paid or incurred in connection with any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, and appeals thereof, which any such person or his legal representative may be made a party, or may be threatened to be made a party, by reason of his being, or having been a Director, Officer, Employee or Agent as herein provided. The foregoing right of indemnification shall not be exclusive of any other rights to which any Director, Officer, Employee or Agent may be entitled as a matter of law or which he may be lawfully granted.

Page 3

Reliable Painting Corporation of South Florida, Inc.

Article XII

Registered Agent Aceptance

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent for said Corporation.

Date: 12/17/98

Jorge Luis Ramos

Article XIII

Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Jorge Luis Ramos 3830 SW 142nd Avenue Miami, FL 33175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

Date: 12/17/98

Jorge Luis Ramos

Acknowledgement

State of Florida) SS:	
County of Dade)	
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to County set forth above, personally appeared known by me to be the person who executed the acknowledged before me that he executed to IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set the State and County aforesaid, this	d Jorge Luis Ramos, known to me, and the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and those Articles of Incorporation. Let my hand and affixed my official seal, in
My commission expires:	Notary Public State of Florida at Large

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MIRTA ABREU NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMESSION NO. CC760043 MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 10,2002